To: Page: 1 of 6 2023-12-22 01:16:33 GMT 61892825855 From: Solomon Brothers

# **FAX COVER SHEET**

TO	
COMPANY	
FAXNUMBER	61282988260
FROM	SolomonBrothers
DATE	2023-12-2201:16:13 GMT
RE	[SOLBRO-ACTIVE.FID91784]

# COVER MESSAGE



Level 15, 197 St Georges Terrace Perth, Western Australia 6000

PO Box 7055

Cloisters Square WA 6850

**Telephone:** +61 8 9282 5888 **Facsimile:** +61 8 9282 5855

www.solbros.com.au

By Facsimile: 612 8298 8260

Our Ref: MH/53010118

Enquiries: Michelle Hawksley

mhawksley@solbros.com.au

22 December 2023

**ASX Market Announcements** 

**Dear Sirs** 

Email:

To:

AERIS RESOURCES LTD A.C.N. 147 131 977
FORM 604 NOTICE OF CHANGE OF INTERESTS OF SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER

We act for Tudor Court Limited and enclose Form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial holder.

Yours faithfully

Enc.

cc. Aeris Resources Limited

(By Email: alabuschagne@aerisresources.com.au)



604 Page 1 of 4 15 July 2001

## Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	AERIS RESOUR	CES LIMITED			
ACN/ARSN	147 131 977		Marie Control of the		······································
1. Details of substantial holds	ar (1)				
Name	TUDOR COURT	LIMITED			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	- ALIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		wige an integration of the state of the stat	V88.00.V0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	
There was a change in the inter substantial holder on	rests of the	<u>21/12/2023</u>			
The previous notice was given	to the company on	<u>01/07/2022</u>			
The previous notice was dated		01/07/2022			

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice	Previous notice		
The state of the s	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's voles	Voting power (5)
FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES	478,256,110	9.89%	81,958,665	8.47%
			3603	San Marian Maria

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's voles affected	-
		See Аллежите A				-
	- interest in the second					-
	The state of the s				The second secon	-

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
TUDOR COURT LTD	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUST) LTD	TUDOR COURT LTD	BENFICIAL OWNER	ORD SHARES 81,958,665	81,958,665
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	**************************************	до до до до до од учено до помо на	- Company Control of the Control of	The state of the s	
MARKAT TRANSPORTER STATE OF THE				AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

#### 5. Changos in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
	÷

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
TUDOR COURT LTD	36 ROBINSON ROAD, #13-06, CITY HOUSE, SINGAPORE 06877

S	ig	na	tu	re
---	----	----	----	----

print name	ALVIN DAVID TOMS		capacity	DIRECTOR
	**************************************	n/A)	*ALPHRENE ALMERICAN CONTRACTOR CO	
sign here		JALL	date	21/12/2023

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisillons, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Page 3/4

From: Solomon Brothers

# Annexure A

Form 604 Notice of change of Interests of substantial holder by Tudor Court Limited

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 604 – Notice of change of interests of substantial holder by Tudor Court Limited.

Name: David Toms Capacity: Director

Signature Date: 21 December 2023

2023-12-22 01:16:33 GMT

Page 4/4

### Annexure A

Date Purchased or Sold	Transaction Details	Number	Price	Total Cost
01/07/2022	Total shares as at last Substantial Notice	478,256,110	MANAGEMENT TO THE PROPERTY OF	
12/07/2022	1:7 Share Consolidation of Share (AIS.ASX)	68,322,301		
29/11/2023	Participation in Entitlement Offer	13,636,364	\$0.11	\$1,500,000.04
29/11/2023	Total	81,958,665		

Total	81,958,665	8.47%**
Page 2 and a second programme and the entert of could be differed by		
Tudor Court Limited	81,958,665 Ordinary Fully Paid Shares	8.47%
Holder of Relevant Interest	Class and number of securities	Voting Power (%)

<sup>\*\* %</sup> Voting power in the present notice is based on 967,525,540 AIS ordinary shares on issue.